Doctor of Science in Physical Therapy (DScPT) Tuition and Fees Schedule 2023-2024

Tuition charges listed are for planning purposes only and are subject to change. Tuition and fees schedules are updated and published annually. For more information, contact the Bellin College Bursar at (920) 433-6640.

DScPT Tuition & Fee Cost

The DScPT track is a 65-credit program, consisting of three foundational cores: clinical excellence, teaching and learning excellence, and research excellence. Students may choose to fulfill their clinical excellence core by completing the Bellin College Orthopaedic and Manual Physical Therapy (OMPT) Fellowship. Students may also transfer credits into the Bellin College DScPT program from any physical therapy fellowship program (including non-OMPT programs).

	Fellowship Included	Current Fellows
	(5 years/15 semester)	(3 years/8 semesters)
OMPT Fellowship Tuition (40 credits @ \$385/credit)	\$15,400	\$0
DScPT Tuition (26 credits @ \$800/credit)	\$20,800	\$20,800
Technology Fee (\$120/semester)	\$1,800	\$960
Doctoral Project Fee	\$1,000	\$1,000
Comprehensive Exam Fee	\$250	\$250
Graduation Fee	\$235	\$235
AAOMPT Membership (\$95/year, paid directly to AAOMPT)	\$475	\$0
Textbooks	Variable	Variable
Travel Costs (as necessary for OMPT Fellowship or as desired to support research agenda and/or present at national conferences)	Variable	Variable
Total excluding variable costs	\$39,960	\$23,245

*** FINANCIAL AID AVAILABLE TO THOSE WHO QUALIFY ***

Find out more at https://www.bellincollege.edu/admissions/financial-aid-and-scholarships/

Questions?

Contact the Bellin College Bursar at (920) 433-6640

or email bursar@bellincollege.edu

Bellin College does not discriminate against any students background, which includes, but is not limited to *race, ethnicity, age, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, socio-economic status, religion, and people with disabilities* in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, and other school-administered programs.

